

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

v.

LAWRENCE HOSKINS.

3:12-cr-238 (JBA)

June 4, 2015

**LAWRENCE HOSKINS'S MOTION TO DISMISS
COUNT ONE OF THE THIRD SUPERSEDING INDICTMENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
BACKGROUND AND PROCEDURAL POSTURE.....	2
COUNT ONE OF THE THIRD SUPERSEDING INDICTMENT SHOULD BE DISMISSED.....	4
A. Congress Intended That Non-Resident Foreign Nationals Outside of Certain Specified Classes of Persons Would Not Be Subject to FCPA Liability Under Section 78dd-2.	5
1. Congressional Work Leading to the Enactment of the FCPA Demonstrates That the Statute Was Narrowly Tailored to Exclude Certain Classes of Non-Resident Foreign Nationals.....	7
2. As Enacted, the FCPA Reflects a Measured Approach with Respect to Subjecting Non-Resident Foreign Nationals to FCPA Liability.....	14
3. The 1988 Amendments to the FCPA Maintained Congress's Class Scheme	16
4. The 1998 Amendments to the FCPA Reaffirmed Congress's Measured Approach with Respect to Subjecting Non-Resident Foreign Nationals to FCPA Liability.....	16
B. The Government May Not Circumvent Congress's Intent by Charging Mr. Hoskins with Conspiracy to Violate the FCPA.	18
1. The <i>Gebardi</i> Principle.....	19
2. Count One Defies Congressional Intent	21
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	Page(s)
<i>Gebardi v. United States</i> , 287 U.S. 112 (1932).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Amen</i> , 831 F.2d 373 (2d Cir. 1987).....	5, 20-21, 24
<i>United States v. Bodmer</i> , 342 F. Supp. 2d 176 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Castle</i> , 925 F.2d 831 (5th Cir. 1991).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Hoskins</i> , No. 3:12cr238 (JBA), 2014 WL 7385131 (D. Conn. Dec. 29, 2014).....	3
<i>United States v. Kay</i> , 359 F.3d 738 (5th Cir. 2004).....	7

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 78dd-1	<i>passim</i>
15 U.S.C. § 78dd-2	<i>passim</i>
15 U.S.C. § 78dd-3	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 371.....	19

Legislative Materials

<i>Abuses of Corporate Power: Hearings Before the Subcomm. On Priorities & Econ. in Gov't of the Joint Comm. Cong. of the U.S. 94th Cong. (1976).....</i>	8
<i>The Activities of American Multinational Corporations Abroad: Hearings Before the H. Subcomm. on Int'l Econ. Policy of the H. Comm. on Int'l Relations, 94th Cong. (1975).....</i>	8, 12
122 Cong. Rec. 30421 (1976).....	7-8, 22-23

123 Cong. Rec. 13817 (1977)..... 10-11

Gerald R. Ford, Memorandum Establishing the Task Force on Questionable Corporate Payments Abroad (memorandum from Mar. 31, 1976)..... 8

H.R. 14340, 94th Cong. (1976)..... 9

H.R. 3815, 95th Cong. (1977) 11-12

H.R. Rep. No. 95-640 (1977)..... 13-14, 23

H.R. Rep. No. 95-831 (1977)..... 14-16, 22, 23

H.R. Rep. No. 100-576 (1998)..... 16

Lockheed Bribery Hearings Before the S. Comm. On Banking, Housing & Urban Affairs, 94th Cong. (1975)..... 8

Markup Session on S. 305, Senate Comm. on Banking, Housing and Urban Affairs, 95th Cong. (Apr. 6, 1977)..... 10

Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development Convention on Combating Bribery of Foreign Public Officials in International Business Transactions 16

S. 3379, 94th Cong. (1976)..... 9

S. 3664, 94th Cong. (1976)..... 9, 22

S. Rep. No. 94-1031 (1976)..... 9-11, 23

S. Rep. No. 95-114 (1977)..... 10-11, 22

S. Rep. No. 105-277 (1998)..... 16

Unlawful Corporate Payments Act of 1977: Hearings on H.R. 3815 and H.R. 1602 Before the H. Subcomm. on Consumer Prot. & Fin. of the H. Comm. on Interstate and Foreign Commerce, 95th Cong. (1977) 12-13

Other Sources

Gov't Mem. of Law in Opp. to Def's Pretrial Mot. to Dismiss the Indictment, *United States v. Bodmer*, No. 03-947 (S.D.N.Y. filed Mar. 31, 2004) 20
